3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-16-000337 08JAN2016 | MR | TE
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE EETTEIERI oo e T
22669441 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2266944-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266944- C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266944-7 C T00LTNG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2266944-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [1.27 mm [.050] F
INSUL [1.78 mm [.070] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35042 L
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 - 19641 "TTD CAN. ALR FEED 548
TERMINAL NAME: PIN TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET TERMINAL R 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——L | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - Lo 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
2 18-2 94 mm [ 086- 116 [N] 1 30-7 73 mm [.051- 068 INI 2.18-2.94 nom [.086-.116 IN]J 1.30-1.73 mm [.057-.068 INI 3 - W W W W 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DTAL 1247
TERMINAL NONE - - TERMINAL NONE - - R 1 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION ) } - - | - P844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED LA ARRE TR R w 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCI TERMINAL R | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
2113830 865646200651 F 21138304 8656430064LF 21138311 86566620065LF 2113831-] 86566620064LF R | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
2113830-7 86564620064 F 2113830-5 8656430065 F 2113831-1 ‘ 86566620064LF 2113831-1 86566620065LF _ 1 1 1 1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
21138303 8656462006 7LF 2113830-6 8656430067LF 2113831~ 86566620067LF 21138311 86566620067LF A PR P IR I 21719791-5 |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
R w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
L f -2l 222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
m;% ng EWF;I%NQHGHT %MEEHEEGQEHNG R 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
S0 AIG 5010 05 1 025e)- 000 T R w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
22_AWG 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/- 002] 8.2 Pt ) 133868571 |PAWL, FEED 26
YR 0 76470 05 [ 0304/- 0071 5 a4 4] s 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 | 54
-2l 222 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ | 153
R w 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
R w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
M R w 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
2l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - N 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl - -] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A I IR : 1803583-9 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 16
S TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. E AR AR N 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S S | 0110250675 STPPORL, TERMINAL =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e e c079383-9  |SCR, BHSC, Rofs (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. 22| 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S AL | co44997-¢ |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
DOCUMENT. 1071-35000, R w 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
R 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2
20222 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R w 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] w 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
R w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R w 1 -356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
N - ] 1 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] w 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N w 6-1803171-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R w 240641-5 SPACER I
- - - o
R w 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R w 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N w 3-1803019-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION © 3
N 122 w 2-568176-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
777772771 2 1-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
3AIGZ0TS — e
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 13AUG2015 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION LT e s 130 Foe
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 0 1] 00779 [Eo2066944 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 5 5 4 3 2
C;)Hs DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
corrmranes o1 T1C0 ELECTRONICS CORFoRaT on ALL FTOMTS FESTRVED ho|66 [ sescarerTn i | | s
SEE SHEET
-teD YPE
MECHANTCAL
"WEF%> —— 4.3+0.5
, $> \\‘HDMF
SEE DETAIL A" :
X‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
(56,
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) @
44.98@(}.05 ////

DETAI

LA

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

~(o

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT

HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY

INSULATION BARREL

Ao DWEE‘OB HIGMAN F3AUGZ0TS . TE Connectivity
“ \ CHTK CLBIN 13AUG2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 13AUG2015 [name ‘
N ATLANTIC VERSION : e
e L 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLE = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED ATERTAL B Ve A 00779 (C=2266944
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
e R s anEae | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
0-2266944- C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266944-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266944-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 127 mm [.050] -
INSUL | 1.78 mm [.070] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 LU
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: PIN TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: PIN TERMINAL L LV L 211908205 JCAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |24 4
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZ;LI— INSULATTON DIAMETER RANGE - | | S WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 245
2.18-2.94 mm [.086- 116 IN] 1.30-1.73 mm [.051-.068 IN] 2.17-2.94 mm [ 086 116 IN] G 1.30-1.73 mm [.051-.068 IN] AR cTon9s7 ] AR TATNGR, JNDLAL OF DIAL e
AL ELERE Sk AL LA e e R Sl R 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL NONE TERMINAL NONE - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
A L - [ ] - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION
- [REF[REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TE TERMINAL FCI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FC1 TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCL TERMINAL B c168085°6 |5CR, ORI HD CAP, Roy, M4 X 16 .
2113830 86564620065LF 2113630 4 8656430064LF 21138311 86566620065LF 2113831 B6566620064LF ~ | 41 4| 16808579 |5CR, SKT HD AP, Rofly, M4 X 20 143
21138302 86564620064LF 2113830-5 8656430065LF 2113831-1 | 86566620064LF 2113831~ 865666200651 F i N cl19603-c |FELD CAM, POST FELD l4¢
2113830-3 8656462006 1LF 2113830-6 865643006 1LF 2113831 -1 8656662006 ILF 2113831 -1 8656662006 TLF ~ bt ) 1018030830 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- [ [ 1803516-1  [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT R -
=) - [ [ 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING _ -
I 455888-5  [SPACER, CRIMPER 82
L 0.89+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] le - [ [ 1803607-4  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
gi ﬁxg 0854/ 0,05 L0550/ . 002] 0.z - [ 2 [ 2] 2119791-5 [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
Vo Ter/0 00 L030r/m 002 S - [ 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6 7
- [ 2 ] 2] 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- [ [ 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R 1338685-1  [PAWL, FEED 56
- [ 2 [ 2] 2168083-8 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- [ [ 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
a8 - [ [ 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
Ll RN 6907532 |SPACER, TONKER 50
- [ ]2 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A - [ - [ 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
AECOMMERDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ Lt $o1ioedob-3 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - [ 2 ] 2] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- [ 2 ] 2] 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242,
£\ - [ [ 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - [ 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE } }
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S cloobss-c Oth, SRT D LAY, Rofls, W4 X 9.0 =
-2 ]2 1-18028-2  |[WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SKALL BE USED PEF -] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
: ) - NEERE 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- [ [ 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- [ 1 [ 1] 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR 1]
NI 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NEEEEE 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T [ [0 ] 6-1803171-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 240641-5  [SPACER 7
FWARN NG - -] : : 6
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRKE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING i . c119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER \ oy e U EE T é
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO  THE CRIMP TOOLING. T i , | >
Rerer 1O TRHE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NI T [ 1 1 | 2-568176-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE ]
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIT 18780808 CT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT IoN | DWN 1 3AUG2015 > .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN TE Coﬂﬂec* (' “»y
CHTK CLBIN 13AUG2015 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 13AUG2015 | NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ il LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = PP RTINS :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) MELES = ’
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @52266944 B

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= =—4.3+0.95

w

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

===

35.954+0.05 REF
Ol 1O

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

S

s

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR R R e e [ TG0 ST
CHTK CLBIN 13AUG2015 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A <: I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 13AU62015 VAvE ‘
- LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hle o+ Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : R
L [ A || 00779 ([C=2266944
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA e C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



